
TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 
Ordered by Stop Time 

08/11/2025 

Route 1 HS/MS AM 
I -BAT 

TIME 

1 6:01 am 

2 6:15 am 

3 6:16 am 

4 6:16 am 

5 6:23 am 

6 6:24 am 

7 6:25 am 

8 6:25 am 

9 6:27 am 

10 6:28 am 

11 6:28 am 

12 6:29 am 

13 6:29 am 

14 6:31 am 

15 6:35 am 

16 6:36 am 

17 6:41 am 

18 6:48 am 

19 6:50 am 

20 6:56 am 

21 7:00 am 

22 7:15 am 

23 7:15 am 

ANDERSON,REBECCA 

LOCATION 

BUS LOT 

35722 W 146TH ST 

33714WUHWY 

33700 MO-U 

14951 STATE HWY M 

15101 HIGHWAYM 

15175 HIGHWAY M 

15123 HIGHWAY M 

15825HWYM 

W 160TH ST & HWY M 

16187HWYM 

W 163RD ST & HIGHWAY M 

16315 HIGHWAY M 

16407HWYM 

16283 SWEET ST 

SWEET ST & W 160TH ST & W 160TH ST 

FISHING RIVER RD & BEACH FRONT DR 

VENUS RD & W 160TH ST & W 160TH ST 

16357 RUDD RD 

15466 HIGHWAY M 

14292 HIGHWAYM 

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

Route 3 HS & MS AM 
3-BEAR HAMER, FRANK 

TIME LOCATION 

1 6:05 am BUSLOT 

2 6:20 am 4000 E MAPLEWOOD 

3 6:23 am 13127HWYO 

4 6:23 am 32593 MAGNOLIA LN 

5 6:24 am MAGNOLIA LN & DAISY DR 

6 6:25 am ROSE LN & TULIP A VE 

7 6:26 am 32554 ROSE LN 

8 6:30 am SUNSET RD & W 119TH ST 

9 6:32 am W 119TH ST & W 118TH ST 

10 6:33 am 12157 FORREST LANE 
11 6:35 am 12737 HIGHWAY 0 

12 6:37 am W 128TH ST & CAVE LN 

13 6:40 am 12560 KLATT RD 
14 6:43 am 12798 KLATT RD 

15 6:44 am 13396 KLATT RD 

16 6:44 am 13292 KLATT RD 

17 6:46 am 33215 KOALA CIRCLE 

18 6:46 am 33250 KOALA CR 

19 6:47 am 33525 W 133RD ST 

20 6:48 am 13436 SHOEMAKER RD 

21 6:48 am 13116 SHOEMAKER RD 

22 6:52 am 107O.E. AVE 

23 6:53 am VALLEY DR & SHORT ST 

24 6:54 am SHORT ST & LAKEVIEW DR 

25 6:55 am SHORT ST & RIDGEWAY DR 

26 7:09 am HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

27 7:09 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

Routefinder Pro I Page 

Route 2 HS/MS AM 
2-SEAHOR 

TIME LOCATION 

1 6:08 am BUS LOT 

2 6:21 am 34231 HWY 10 

3 6:23 am 13332 LITTLE FARM RD. 

4 6:24 am MO-10 & LOCK LN 

5 6:25 am 34675 MO-10 

6 6:26 am 34839 HWY 10 

7 6:28 am 11642 MO-N 

8 6:32 am 34903 MO-10 

9 6:33 am 35492 HIGHWAY 10 

10 6:38 am 12544 ELKHORN RD 

11 6:38 am 12649 ELKHORN RD 

12 6:40 am 13143 NORRIS RD 

13 6:41 am 12946 NORRIS RD 

14 6:45 am 34364 HIGHWAY 10 

15 6:47 am MOCKINGBIRD LN & HWY 10 

16 6:47 am 34080 HWY 10 

17 6:50 am REYNOLDS RD & W 140TH ST 

18 6:51 am 14020 ADAMS RD 

19 6:52 am 33948 W 141ST ST 

20 6:52 am 34655 W 141ST STREET 

21 7:15 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

22 7:15 am HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

Route 12 HS/MS AM 
12 -Octopu 

TIME LOCATION 

6:11 am BUS LOT 

2 6:20 am US-69 & VICKIE DR 

3 6:22 am 

4 6:23 am 

5 6:25 am 

6 6:29 am 

7 6:30 am 

8 6:31 am 

9 6:34 am 

28802 NE 162ND ST 

28404 WASHINGTON SCHOOL RD 

15708 WASHINGTON SCHOOL RO 

25606 MO-92 

25401 HIGH DRIVE 

25416 HIGH DR 

26819 MO-92 

10 6:35 am HICKORY CIR & ISOM RD 

11 6:39 am 25620 LOUISA OR. 

12 6:42 am CLEVENGER RD & NE 163RD ST 
13 6:52 am 25215 LAFFOON RO 

14 6:59 am 24605 MO-92 

15 7:05 am 27209 NE 150TH ST 

16 7:06 am 1551 BRUNKE ROAD 

17 7:06am LYNNRD&BRUNKERD 

18 7:07 am LYNN RO & ASPEN LN 

19 7:08 am LYNN RD & SHERRI LN 

20 7:10 am LYNN RD & FINE ST-MIDDLE SCHOOL ONLY 

21 7:15 am LYNN RO & DELORES ST-MIDDLE SCHOOL ONLY 

22 7:15 am HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

23 7:15 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

1 of 4 
trip06d.rpt 

We Care 



Route 5 HS & MS AM 
GOLL,JOSH 

TIME LOCATION 

6:11 am BUS LOT 

2 6:17 am LAKE DONIPHAN RD & W DONNA DR 

3 6:18 am LAKE DONIPHAN RD & OLD STAGE RD 

4 6:19 am W 132ND ST & LAKE DONIPHAN RD 
5 6:20 am 12991 DONIPHAN LAKE RD 

6 6:22 am LAKE DONIPHAN RD & HORN CR 

7 6:24 am 11586 SIEGEL CEMETERY RD 

8 6:31 am 11033 SEIGAL CEMETARY RD 

9 6:32 am 10907 SHACH CREEK RD 
10 6:34 am 11568 HWYO 

11 6:38 am WINDY RIDGE DR & S NEW GARDEN RD 

12 6:39 am 1276S S NEW GARDEN RD 

13 6:41 am 13446 S NEW GARDEN RD 

14 6:41 am S NEW GARDEN RD & PISGAH 

15 6:44 am 206 CEDAR STREET 

16 6:44 am HEDGE ST & WILLOW LN 

17 6:45 am 207 EVERGREEN ST 

18 6:46 am MAPLEWOOD DR & EVERGREEN ST 

19 6:47 am 3018 MAPLEWOOD DR 

20 6:49 am MO-10 & BRIAN ST 

21 6:51 am 4039 SINGAPORE ST 

22 6:52 am BOMBAY & BOMBAY COURT 
23 6:53 am BOMBAY CT & BOMBAY CIR 

24 6:55 am BOMBAY & CARSON LN 

25 7:04 am BELL DR & E GOLF HILL DR 

26 7:05 am BELL DR & BELL DR & FOREST DR 

27 7:15 am HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

28 7:15 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

29 7:24 am BUSLOT2 

Route 9 HS/MS AM 
9-STARFI Grimm, Elizabeth 

TIME LOCATION 

1 6:21 am BUS LOT 

2 6:23 am 1500 SOUTH MARIETTA 

3 6:24 am COUNTY ROAD N & S MARIE TT A ST 
4 6:30 am 30018 NE 96TH ST 

5 6:34 am 29606 RIDGE RD 

6 6:36 am 27818 RIDGE RD 

7 6:38 am 26411 NE 98TH ST. 

8 6:45 am COUNTY FAIR CIR & H HWY 

9 6:47 am 25821 HHWY 

10 6:48 am W SPRINGS WAY & BUCKEYE CT 

11 6:49 am W SPRINGS WAY & PATRICK DR 

12 6:52 am 26002 HHWY 

13 6:53 am 24624 NE 124TH ST 

14 6:55 am 4TH ST & MAIN ( MOSBY CITY HALL) 

15 6:58 am 25101 NUS HWY 69 

16 7:03 am 2000 W JESSE JAMES RD - EX VILLAGE 

17 7:05 am 1800 JESSE JAMES RD- HILLSIDE APTS 

18 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

19 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL (107S) 

Routefinder Pro I 

Route 4 HS/MS AM 
4-ROOSTE MAAG, Bethanie 

TIME LOCATION 
6:24 am BUSLOT 

2 6:28 am 14312 RAY COUNTY LINE RD 

3 6:30 am 15061 W COUNTY LINE ROAD 
4 6:30 am W 152ND ST & W 152ND ST & LOVERS LN 
5 6:31 am 15301 LOVERS LN 

6 6:34 am 31169 W 158TH ST 
7 6:35 am 15452 HIGHWAYY 

8 6:35 am 15294 MO-Y 
9 6:36 am ARAPAHOE & MO-Y 
10 6:36 am APACHE DR & MO-Y 
11 6:38 am E ADKINS DR & CRYSTAL DR 

12 6:39 am MIDWAY DR- MAILBOXES 
13 6:40 am WOLFE DR & BEACH DR & BEACH DR 
14 6:42 am AHNER DR & CHEROKEE DR 
15 6:42 am CHEROKEE DR & AP ACHE DR 
16 6:43 am 720 CHEROKEE DR. 
17 6:43 am MO-Y & CHEYENNE DR & MO-Y 

18 6:44 am MO-Y & 153RD 

19 6:46 am 31785 W 157TH ST 
20 6:46 am 31831 W 157TH ST 
21 6:49 am 15659 MO-Y 
22 6:50 am KING RD & BRIDLE 
23 6:57 am PINE RD & W 161ST ST 

24 6:58 am W 161ST ST & W 162ND ST 
25 6:59 am 15883 OAK ROAD 
26 7:00 am W 158TH ST & BLACKBERRY TRL 
27 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 
28 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

Route 18 HS/MS AM 
18-GOAT Siemens, Brett 

TIME LOCATION 
1 6:29 am BUS LOT 
2 6:40 am NE 108TH & COUNTY LINE RD 

3 6:45 am ORRICK RD & NE 124TH ST 
4 6:46 am ORRICK RD & SEYBOLD RD 
5 6:47 am ORRICK RD & ELM RD 
6 6:48 am ORRICK RD & FREDERICKSBERG RD 
7 6:49 am SKYLINE DR & OLD TIME DR 
8 6:50 am 1000 S GOLF HILL DR 

9 6:51 am 1007 SOUTHWIND DR 
10 6:53 am DIVIDE ST & PROSPECT ST 
11 6:54 am OWEN ST & GARLAND ST 
12 6:55 am ELLSWORTH ST & GARLAND ST 

13 6:56 am BURTON RD & S KENT ST 

14 6:57 am 108WLINEST 
15 6:58 am S MARIETTA ST & VAUGHN ST 
16 7:00 am S FRANCIS ST & ISLEY BL VD - SOUTH SIDE DARI B 
177:0lam 
18 7:02 am 

19 7:15am 
20 7:15 am 

Page 2 of 4 

ISLEY & LEE 

ISLEY BL VD & LINDA LN 

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 
EXCELSIOR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

trip06d.rpt 

We Care 



Route 14 HS/MS AM 
14-GORIL BAUTISTA, GRACIELA 

TIME LOCATION 
6:33 am BUS LOT 

2 6:43 am 16103 SALEM RD 

3 6:44 am 30614 LACY RD 

4 6:46 am 30815 CLIFF DRIVE 

5 6:47 am CLIFF ST & JOY DR 

6 6:47 am ELM ST & CLIFF ST 

7 6:48 am JOY DR & RHONDA ST 

8 6:48 am BOB DR & RHONDA ST 

9 6:49 am 16319 GLEN RD 

10 6:51 am 30216 NE 166TH ST 

11 6:52 am 29413 NE 166TH ST 

12 6:53 am 16518 BAXTER RD 

13 6:55 am 16124 BAXTER RD 

14 6:59 am JUNE ST & JILL LN 
15 7:00 am 1217 JILL LN 

16 7:00 am RHONDA RD & JILL LN 

17 7:01 am CE KING ST & RHONDA RD 

18 7:02 am THOMPSON ST & DAGLEY ST 

19 7:05 am 2112 LYNN RD 

20 7:12 am HIGH SCHOOL (3000) 

21 7:12 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (1075) 

22 7:29 am BUSLOT2 

Route 15 HS/MS AM 
IS-DOLPH Tharp, Ciara 

TIME LOCATION 

6:34 am BUSLOT 

2 6:40 am EASTRIDGE & MARSH LN 

3 6:41 am 2029 EASTRIDGE DR 

4 6:42 am 2038 EAST RIDGE DRIVE 

5 6:43 am 2058 EASTRIDGE DR 

6 6:44 am EASTRIDGE DR & MITCHELL ST 

7 6:50 am 32869 W 146TH ST 

8 6:50 am 32851 W 146TH STREET 

9 6:51 am 32691 W 146TH ST 

10 6:52 am 32264 W 146TH ST 
11 6:53 am 146TH & PARK DR- MAILBOXES 
12 6:55 am 31285 W 146TH ST 

13 7:01 am S FRANCIS ST & ISLEY BLVD ( NORTH SIDE) 
14 7:03 am E BROADWAY ST & SARATOGA ST 

15 7:04 am W BROADWAY ST & S THOMPSON AVE 
16 7:05 am S KANSAS CITY A VE & CONCOURSE A VE 

17 7:15am HIGH SCHOOL (3000) 
18 7:15 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (1075) 

19 7:26 am BUS LOT2 

Routefinder Pro I Page 

Route 11 HS/MS AM 
11-CHAME Maag, Karli 

TIME LOCATION 

6:36 am BUS LOT 

2 6:43 am KEARNEY RD & ROCKBRIDGE PKWY 

3 6:46 am EST AN CIA PL & MERLOT PL 

4 6:48 am ARBOR LN & TUSCANY ST 

5 6:50 am MAJESTIC HILL - 2208 KEARNEY RD 

6 6:51 am 25613 NE 136TH TERRACE 

7 6:52 am 25608 NE 136TH TER 

8 6:53 am 24810 NE 136TH ST 

9 6:54 am 13819 CAMERON RD 

10 6:57 am GABE TRAVIS CIR & KIMBERLY DR 

11 6:59 am ROMA YNE DR & MA REL RD 

12 7:00 am 25407 MAREL RD 

13 7:01 am 13917 CARMEL ROAD 

14 7:02 am 2206 WORNALL RD 

15 7:04 am N GREENSPIRE ST & LARKSPUR ST 

16 7:05 am 2228 MADISON AVE 

17 7:06 am HARRINGTON ST & ASHFORD ST 

18 7:07 am REDMOND ST & CHANTICLEER ST 

19 7:09 am FOXGLOVE ST & BRADFORD PL 

20 7:10 am LESLIE LN & VICTORIA AVE 

21 7:15 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

22 7:15 am HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

23 7:24 am BUS LOT 2 

Route 6 HS/MS AM 
6-DINO Drew, Austin 

TIME LOCATION 
6:38 am BUSLOT 

2 6:41 am 115 KEVIN ST 

3 6:42 am KEVIN ST & COLLETTE ST 

4 6:43 am 109 COLLETTE ST 

5 6:44 am KEARNEY RD & EASY ST 

6 6:45 am WALLER AVE & TRASK ST 

7 6:46 am WALLER A VE & MAGNOLIA ST W 

8 6:47 am WALLER AVE & WORNALL RD 

9 6:48 am 404 WOODS STREET 
10 6:50 am N TITUS AVE & HICKORY ST 

11 6:51 am N TITUS A VE & MARTIN ST 

12 6:51 am N TITUS A VE & DUNCAN LN 
13 6:53 am N TITUS AVE & ST PAUL ST 

14 7:00 am LAKE MAURER RD & EAST ST 

15 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 
16 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

17 7:23 am BUS LOT 2 

3 of 4 
trip06d.rpl 

We Care 



Route 13 HS/MS AM 
13-SKUNK 

TIME 

1 6:45 am 

2 6:50 am 

3 6:52 am 

4 6:54 am 

5 6:56 am 

6 6:57 am 

7 6:58 am 

8 6:59 am 

9 7:01 am 

10 7:03 am 

11 7:05 am 

12 7:15 am 

13 7:15 am 

14 7:24 am 

Jackson, Joseph 

LOCATION 

BUSLOT 

PERSIMMON DR & DUNBAR ST 

ROSE A VE & N JESSE JAMES RD 

GOLDEN AVE & MILWAUKEE ST & MILWAUKEE ST 

MILWAUKEE ST & MISS BELLE ST 

MILWAUKEE ST & SUNSET STRIP ST 

MILWAUKEE ST & DOGWOOD ST 

MICHELE DR & MILWAUKEE ST 

ROWELL ST & MAY ST 

1126 TRACY 

1309 TRACY A VE 

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

BUSLOT2 

Route 16 HS & MS AM 
16-pengu LOGAN, JACKLYN 

TIME LOCATION 

6:47 am BUS LOT 
2 6:50 am NE 143RD ST & MILLER ST 

3 6:54 am GRAND A VE & SALEM RD 
4 6:56 am GRAND AVE & NORTHWIND DR 

5 6:58 am 

6 6:58 am 

7 6:59 am 

GRAND A VE & N FRANCIS ST 

GRAND AVE & BELL 

W EXCELSIOR ST & MARIE TT A 

N KANSAS CITY AVE & HAZELWOOD 

9 7:01 am BEVERLY ST & ADAMS 

8 7:00 am 

10 7:05 am N JESSE JAMES RD & AUGUSTUS ST 

11 7:06 am N JESSE JAMES RD & VIRGINIA RD 

12 7:09 am 117 JUNIPER ST 

13 7:15 am MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

14 7:15 am HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

Route 19 HS/MS AM 
19-MONKE 

TIME 
6:47 am 

2 6:50 am 

3 6:54 am 

4 6:56 am 

5 6:57 am 

6 6:59 am 

7 7:01 am 

8 7:02 am 

9 7:03 am 

IO 7:04 am 

11 7:05 am 

12 7:15 am 

13 7:15 am 

14 7:24 am 

Eagle, Donnie 

LOCATION 

BUSLOT 

MAY ST & MILLER AVE 

DUNBAR ST & LEY ST 

DUNBAR ST & LINN ST 
DUNBAR ST & DUNBAR ST & BELMERE AVE 

DUNBAR ST & WILDWOOD ST 

301 OLD ORCHARD ST 

MAGNOLIA ST & N KIMBALL ST & S KIMBALL ST 

N KIMBALL ST & SOUTHVIEW DR 

N KIMBALL ST & WORNALL RD 
N KIMBALL ST & ST. PAUL 

HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

BUSLOT 

Route 8 HS/MS AM 
8-FISH 

TIME 

1 6:48 am 

2 6:50 am 

3 6:52 am 

4 6:52 am 

5 6:53 am 

6 6:54 am 

7 6:55 am 

8 6:56 am 

DOVER, ANGELA 

LOCATION 

BUS LOT 

S KANSAS CITY A VE & LEAVENWORTH ST 
LAKE MAURER RD & VICTORY LN 

907 LAKE MAURER RD 

1121 LAKE MAURER RD 

EAST ST & SAINT LOUIS A VE 

SAINT LOUIS A VE & TWIN HILLS MH PARK RD 

1108 SAINT LOUIS AVE 
9 6:57 am S TITUS AVE & CORDELL ST 

10 6:58 am S TITUS AVE & W FORREST LN 

11 6:59 am S TITUS A VE & CYPRESS 

12 7:00 am CYPRESS ST & OLD ORCHARD ST 

13 7:03 am HIGHLAND PARK AVE & SAINT LOUIS AVE 

14 7:04 am SAINT LOUIS AVE & SHIREWOOD 

15 7:09 am RAINBOW DR & SAGAMORE RD 

16 7:10 am 406 SAGAMORE RD 

17 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL (3000) 

18 7:15 am EXCELSIOR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL (1075) 

Routefinder Pro I Page 4 of 4 
trip06d.rpt 

We Care 



TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 
Ordered by Stop Time 

08/11/2025 

Route 9 Lewis AM 
9- STARFI Grimm, Elizabeth 

TIME LOCATION 

1 7:36 am BUS LOT 

2 7:48 am 30018 W 96TH ST 

3 7:58 am 25021 RIDGE RD 
4 8:03 am COUNTY FAIR & H HIGHWAY 
5 8:05 am 25821 H HIGHWAY 
6 8:07 am W SPRINGS WAY & PA TRICK DR 
7 8:08 am BUCKEYE CT & W SPRINGS WAY 

8 8:13 am CORONADO RD & BIRCH ST 
9 8:14 am 503 BIRCH ST 
10 8:15am RAINBOW DR & SAGAMORE RD 

11 8:18 am LAKE MAURER RD & EAST ST 
12 8:25 am LEWIS (4040) 

Route 18 Lewis AM 
18-GOAT 

TIME 
1 7:38 am 

2 7:40 am 
3 7:42 am 
4 7:48 am 
5 7:53 am 
6 7:54 am 
7 7:55 am 

8 7:55 am 
9 7:56 am 

Siemens, Brett 

LOCATION 
BUSLOT 

310 E SEYBOLD RD 
604 E SEYBOLD ROAD 

ORRICK RD & NE 108TH ST 
ORRICK RD & 124TH 

ORRICK RD & SEYBOLD RD 
1417ORRICKRD 

ORRICK RD & ELM 
1200 ORRICK RD 

10 7:56 am ORRICK RD & FREDERICKSBURG RD 
11 7:57 am 1001 OLD TIME DR 

12 7:58 am BELL DR & EGOLF HILL DR 
13 7:59 am 1002 SOUTHWIND DR 

14 8:00 am DIVIDE ST & PROSPECT ST 
15 8:01 am GARLAND ST & DIVIDE ST 

16 8:02 am OWEN ST & GARLAND ST 
17 8:03 am S KENT ST & RICHMOND ST 

18 8:04 am S KENT ST & MELWOOD ST 
19 8:04 am S KENT & W LINE ST 

20 8:05 am VAUGHN ST & S MARIETTA ST 

21 8:09 am S FRANCIS ST & ISLEY BLVD - SOUTH SIDE 
22 8:10 am CALHOUN ST & ISLEY BLVD- SOUTH SIDE 
23 8:13 am 1500 ISLEY 

24 8: 15 am ISLEY BLVD & LINDA LN 
25 8:25 am LEWIS (4040) 

Routefinder Pro I Page 

Route 4 Lewis AM 
4-ROOSTE 

TIME 
7:44 am 

2 7:50 am 
3 7:52 am 
4 7:54 am 

5 8:02 am 
6 8:03 am 

7 8:04 am 

8 8:05 am 

9 8:07 am 

MAAG, Bethanie 

LOCATION 
BUSLOT 

15301 LOVERS LANE 
30858 W 161ST ST 
31275 W 158TH ST 

S FRANCIS ST & ISLEY BLVD - NORTH SIDE 
SARATOGA ST & BENTON AVE 

E BROADWAY ST & LINDEN ST 

103 WBROADWAY APT 4 
S KANSAS CITY AVE & W BROADWAY ST 

10 8:08 am N KANSAS CITY A VE & ADAMS ST ( BY SUNNY SIDE 
PARK) 

11 8:11 am DUNBAR ST & DOROTHY ST 
12 8:12 am DUNBAR ST & DUNBAR ST & LEY ST 

13 8:13 am PERSIMMON DR & DUNBAR ST 

14 8:15am MILLERAVE&MARIANST&MILLERAVE 

15 8:25 am LEWIS ELEMENTARY (4040) 

Route 6 Lewis AM 
6- DINO 

TIME 
1 8:00 am 
2 8:00 am 
3 8:01 am 

4 8:02 am 
5 8:02 am 

6 8:03 am 
7 8:05 am 

8 8:06 am 

Drew, Austin 

LOCATION 
BUS LOT 

N TITUS A VE & MARTIN ST 
N TITUS A VE & DUNCAN LN 

MABEL ST & SAINT PAUL ST & SAINT PAUL ST 
WORNALL RD & N KIMBALL ST 

N KIMBALL ST & SOUTHVTEW DR 

N KIMBALL ST & GLENWOOD & MAGNOLIA ST 

S KIMBALL ST & OLD ORCHARD ST 
9 8:15 am HAZEL ST & CROCKETT 

10 8:15 am CENTRALIA & SALEM RD 
11 8:16 am 734 SALEM RD 

12 8:16 am GRAND A VE & NORTHWTND DR 
13 8:18 am N MAIN ST & W KANSAS ST 

14 8:19 am W EXCELSIOR ST & N MARIETTA ST 
15 8:20 am 320 W EXCELSIOR ST 
16 8:25 am LEWIS (4040) 

I of 2 
lrip06d.rpl 

We Care 



Route 8 Lewis AM 
8-FISH 

TIME 

1 8:01 am 

2 8:01 am 
3 8:02 am 

4 8:03 am 
5 8:04 am 

6 8:06 am 
7 8:07 am 

8 8:08 am 

9 8:09 am 

DOVER, ANGELA 

LOCATION 

BUSLOT 

llSKEVINST 
KEVIN ST & COLLETTE ST 

109 COLLETTE 
KEARNEY RD & EASY ST 

CYPRESS ST & OLD ORCHARD ST 
SAINT LOUIS AVE & HIGHLAND PARK AVE 

SHIREWOOD RD & SAINT LOUIS A VE 

S TITUS A VE & SAINT LOUIS A VE 

10 8:10am TWINHILLSMHPARKRD-1114STLOUISAVE 

11 8: 10 am 1124 SAINT LOUIS A VE 

12 8:11 am SAINTLOUISAVE&VALLEYST 

13 8:12 am CRESCENT LAKE CHRISTIAN CHURCH -TURNAROUND 

14 8: 13 am BAKER LN & SAINT LOUIS A VE 

15 8:13 am 1127 ST. LOUIS AVE 

16 8:15 am 1112 CORDELL ST 

17 8:16 am 306 S TITUS AVE 

18 8:17 am S TITUS AVE & W FORREST LN 

19 8:18 am S TITUS & CYPRESS 

20 8:25 am LEWIS (4040) 

21 8:31 am BUS LOT 2 

Routefinder Pro I Page 2 of 2 
trip06d.rpt 

We Care 



Route 2 Elkhorn AM 
2-SEAHOR 

TIME LOCATION 

1 7:23 am BUSLOT 

2 7:36 am REYNOLDS RD & W 140TH ST 

3 7:37 am 13969 ADAMS RD 

4 7:37 am 14020 ADAMS RD 

5 7:39 am W 141ST ST 

6 7:40 am 34533 W 141ST ST 

7 7:46 am 12946 NORRIS RD 

8 7:46 am 12632 ELKHORN RD 

9 7:47 am 12544 ELKHORN RD 

10 7:52 am 34040 W 120TH ST 

11 7:55 am 11648 MCAFEE RD 

12 8:07 am 13330 LITTLE FARM RD 

13 8:09 am MO-10 & MOCKING BIRD LN 

14 8:14 am BOMBAY CT & BOMBAY CIR 

15 8:15am BOMBAY & CARSON LN 

16 8:25 am ELKHORN (4020) 

Route 15 Elkhorn AM 
15-DOLPH Tharp, Ciara 

TIME LOCATION 
1 7:32 am BUSLOT 

2 7:37 am 14823 HWYY 
3 7:39 am MIDWAY DR- MATLBXES 

4 7:41 am HWYY & W 153 ST 
5 7:43 am 31650 W 157TH 

6 7:45 am 31530 W 157TH ST 
7 7:45 am GARNET & W 157TH 

8 7:48 am KING RD & BRIDAL RD & 160TH 
9 7:55 am MO-Y & APACHE DR & MO-Y 
10 7:55 am 716 CHEROKEE DR 
11 7:56 am 309AHNER DR 

12 7:57 am MO-Y & RAVENWOOD DR 
13 8:00 am 31285 W 146TH ST 

14 8:01 am 31474 W 146TH ST 
15 8:02 am PARK & 146TH - MAILBOXES 
16 8:05 am 32869 W 146TH STREET 

17 8:08 am 101 O.E. 

18 8:09 am VALLEY DR & O.E. AVE 
19 8:09 am VALLEY DR & SHORT ST 
20 8:10 am SHORT ST & LAKEVIEW DR 
21 8:10 am SHORT ST & RIOGEWA Y DR 
22 8:25 am ELKHORN (4020) 

Routefinder Pro I 

TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 
Ordered by Stop Time 

Page 

Route 1 Elkhorn AM 
1-BAT ANDERSON,REBECCA 

TIME LOCATION 

1 7:34 am BUSLOT 

2 7:45 am 14411 HIGHWAY M 

3 7:46 am 146TH & HIGHWAY M 

4 7:47 am 33701 MO-U 

5 7:48 am 15101 HIGHWAY M 

6 7:48 am 15175 HIGHWAY M 

7 7:48 am 15289HIGHWAYM 

8 7:50 am 15825 HIGHWAY M 

9 7:51 am W 160TH ST & HIGHWAY M 

10 7:51 am W 161ST ST & HIGHWAY M 

11 7:52 am W 163RD ST & HIGHWAY M 

12 7:53 am 16407S HWYM 

13 7:57 am 16283 SWEET ST 

14 8:01 am FISHING RIVER RD & NAVAJO 

15 8:03 am 15487 FISHING RIVER RD 
16 8:06 am VENUS RD & W 160TH ST & W 160TH ST 
17 8:08 am 16672 RUDD RD 

18 8:15 am 14670 M HIGHWAY 

19 8:25 am ELKHORN (4020) 

Route 5 Elkhorn AM 
GOLL,JOSH 

2 

3 
4 

5 

TIME 

7:38 am 

7:43 am 

7:45 am 

7:48 am 

7:51 am 

LOCATION 

BUSLOT 

LAKE DONIPHAN RD & W DONNA DR 

LAKE DONIPHAN & W 132ND ST 

LAKE DONIPHAN RD & HORN CIR 

11586 SIEGEL CEMETERY RD 
6 7:53 am 11057 SIEGEL CEMETARY RD 

7 7:54 am SHACK CREEK & SHACK CREEK 

8 7:55 am DEER HAVEN LN & SHACH CREEK RD 

9 7:56 am 11144 SHACH CREEK RD 
10 8:02 am 12907 S NEW GARDEN RD 

11 8:03 am 13289 S NEW GARDEN RD 

12 8:04 am 13446 S NEW GARDEN RD 

13 8:05 am S NEW GARDEN RD & PISGAH CEMETERY RD 
14 8:06 am EASTRIDGE DR & N NEW GARDEN RD 

15 8:07 am 2067 EAST RIDGE DR 

16 8:07 am EASTRIDGE DR & MITCHELL 

17 8:09 am 200 OAK ST 

18 8:10 am HEDGE ST & WILLOW LN 

19 8:12 am 204 EVERGREEN 
20 8:15 am 3009 MAPLEWOOD DR 

21 8:15 am 3018 MAPLEWOOD DR 

22 8:16 am MO-10 & BRIAN ST & MO-10 

23 8:17 am MO-10 & KENT DR 

24 8:25 am ELKHORN (4020) 

1 of 2 

08/11/2025 

lrip06d.rpl 

We Care 



Route 3 Elkhorn AM 
3-BEAR HAMER, FRANK 

TIME LOCATION 
1 7:42 am BUSLOT 
2 7:53 am 12987 HIGHWAY 0 
3 7:54 am 32593 MAGNOLIA LANE 

4 7:55 am MAGNOLIA LN & DAISY DR 
5 7:55 am ROSE LN & TULIP AVE 

6 7:56 am 32570 ROSE LN 

7 7:57 am 12744 HIGHWAY 0 

8 8:00 am 12071 HIGHWAY 0 
9 8:01 am W 119TH ST & W 118TH ST 

10 8:03 am SUNSET RD & W 119TH ST 

11 8:06 am HWY O & FORREST LN 

12 8:10 am W 128TH ST & CAVE LN 

138:llam 32082 W 128TH ST 

14 8:12 am KLATT RD & W 128TH ST 

15 8:13 am 13396 KLATT RD 

16 8:14 am 13027 KLATT RD 

17 8:15 am 13316 KLATT RD 

18 8:25 am ELKHORN (4020) 

19 8:45 am BUSLOT2 

Routefinder Pro I Page 2 of 2 
trip06d.rpt 

We Care 



Route 12 Cornerstone AM 
12 -Octopu 

TIME LOCATION 

1 7:33 am BUSLOT 

2 7:33 am 16321 CLEVENGER RD 

3 7:34 am 16617 ENDSLEY RD 

4 7:39 am 26015 LOUISA DR 

5 7:43 am 25606 MO-92 

6 7:45 am 15621 MEADOW LANE 

7 7:46 am 25010 MO-92 

8 7:54 am 16819 ENDICOTT 

9 7:55 am 16504 ENDICOTT RD 

to 8:03 am 24605 MO-92 

11 8:07 am 27318 NE 150TH STREET 

12 8:08 am LYNN RD & ASPEN LN 
13 8:10 am CARLA ST & WILSON PL 

148:llam 208 FINE ST 

15 8:12 am 120SHERRILN 

16 8:15 am 109 SHERRI LN 

17 8:17 am 225LYNNRD 

18 8:18 am LYNN RD & HELEN ST 

19 8:20 am 701 LYNNRD (TIGERDRAPT) 

20 8:25 am CORNERSTONE (4080) 

Route 14 Cornerstone AM 
14-GORIL BAUTISTA, GRACIELA 

TIME LOCATION 

7:41 am BUS LOT 

2 7:47 am 15511 SALEM ROAD 

3 7:48 am 15879 SALEM RD 

4 7:50 am SIL VEY RD & LACY RD 

5 7:51 am CLIFF ST & BOB DR 

6 7:51 am CLIFF ST & JOY DR 

7 7:53 am RHONDA ST & BOB DR 

8 7:53 am RHONDA ST & KENNETH 

9 7:54 am 16308 GLEN RD 

to 7:56 am 30101 NE 166TH ST 

11 7:58 am 29211 NE 166TH ST 

12 8:03 am 1205MO-92 

13 8:04 am JILL LN & JUNE ST 
14 8:05 am JILL LN & W NORMA CT 

15 8:06 am RHONDA RD & RHONDA RD & JOY ST 
16 8:08 am 2106 RHONDA RD 
17 8:09 am 1214 ANN AVE 

18 8:10 am DAGLEY ST & THOMPSON ST 

19 8:11am MO-92 & DAWN AVE 
20 8:13 am 2106LYNNRD 

21 8:19 am 1704 WORNALL RD 

22 8:19 am 1714 WORNALL RD 

23 8:20 am ZAY DR & BRIARWOOD LN 
24 8:25 am CORNERSTONE (4080) 

Routefinder Pro I 

TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 
Ordered by Stop Time 

Route 11 Cornerstone AM 
11-CHAME Maag,Karli 

TIME LOCATION 

7:43 am BUSLOT 

2 7:43 am NE 124TH ST & MORGAN ST 

3 7:44 am 24626 NE 124TH ST 

4 7:46 am 4TH ST & SOUTH RD 

5 7:53 am 1800 W JESSE JAMES ROAD- HILLSIDE APTS 

6 7:56 am 2000 W JESSE JAMES RD - EX VILLAGE APTS 

7 8:03 am 2201 PIEDMONT PLACE 

8 8:04 am 2208 KEARNEY RD & MAJESTIC HILLS 

9 8:05 am 25613 NE 136TH TER 

10 8:11 am JONA THON CIR & KIMBERLY DR 

11 8:15 am N GREENSPIRE ST & E IVORY CIR 

12 8:15 am N GREENSPIRE ST & MADISON A VE 
13 8:17 am HARRINGTON ST & ASHFORD ST 

14 8:18 am REDMOND ST & CHANTICLEER ST 

15 8:19 am REDMOND & MADISON AVE 

16 8:20 am KEARNEY RD & ROCKBRIDGE PKWY 

17 8:23 am 201 LODWICK LN 

18 8:25 am CORNERSTONE (4080) 

Route 19 Cornerstone AM 
19-MONKE Eagle, Donnie 

~ LOCATION 
1 7:56 am BUSLOT 

2 7:59 am 1452 KEARNEY RD 

3 8:01 am VIRGINIA RD & PIERSON ST 

4 8:02 am 1101 FRONTIER ST 

s 8:03 am WISCONSIN ST & PIERSON ST 

6 8:04 am AUGUSTUS ST & FRONTIER ST 

7 8:05 am WILLIAMS ST & N TITUS A VE 

8 8:06 am N TITUS A VE & SAINT PA UL ST 

9 8:06 am 410 N TITUS AVE 

10 8:07 am 200 N TITUS A VE 

11 8:08 am TRASK ST & WOODS ST 

12 8:08 am WALLER A VE & TRASK ST 

13 8:09 am WALLER AVE & MAGNOLIA 

14 8:10am WALLER AVE & WORNALL RD 

15 8:12 am WORNALL RD & WOODS ST 

16 8:15 am 1225 N JESSE JAMES RD 

17 8:25 am CORNERSTONE ELEMENTARY (4080) 

Page I of 2 

08/11/2025 

trip06d.rpt 

We Care 



Route 13 Cornerstone AM 
13-SKUNK Jackson, Joseph 

TIME LOCATION 

1 7:58 am ROSE A VE & N JESSE JAMES RD & 
2 8:01 am PERSIMMON DR & DUNBAR ST 

3 8:02 am 209MAYST 

4 8:03 am 1203 N JESSE JAMES RD 

5 8:06 am GOLDEN AVE & MILWAUKEE ST 

6 8:07 am MILWAUKEE ST & MISS BELLE 

7 8:08 am MILWAUKEE ST & SUNSET STRIP 

8 8:09 am MORRISON DR & PEACH TREE ST 

9 8:10 am MICHELE DR & MILWAUKEE ST 

10 8:11 am ROWELL ST & MAY ST 

11 8:12 am 1122 TRACY AVE 

12 8:17 am 14205 MCCLEARY RD 

13 8:17 am 701 N MCCLEARY RD 

14 8:18 am FOXGLOVE ST & LARKSPUR ST 

15 8:18 am FOXGLOVE ST & BRADFORD PL 

16 8:19 am LESLIE LN & WORNALL RD 

17 8:20 am KARLTON WAY & KIMBERLY DR 

18 8:25 am CORNERSTONE ELEMENTARY (4080) 

Routefinder Pro I Page 2 of 2 
trip06d.rpt 

We Care 


